In preparing for the listing of Loomis Cash Handling Services AB, a separate Board of Directors will be
put in place. The Board members will be Thomas Berglund (Chairman), Håkan Winberg, Jan Svensson,
(Managing Director Latour AB), Ulrik Svensson (Managing Director Melker Schörling AB) and Håkan
Ericson, new appointed President of Loomis Cash Handling Services AB.

The Board of Directors of Securitas AB has decided to appoint Håkan Ericson, currently Executive Vice
President, Airline Support Businesses, SAS Group, as Divisional President for Loomis Cash Handling
Services. Håkan Ericson has also been Managing Director of DHL Freight Europe and European Networks.
He will join Loomis Cash Handling Services AB in mid September 2006.

 5

Financial data for Securitas including Loomis Cash Handling Services AB after the distribution of
Direct and Systems

For financial data concerning Direct and Systems, please refer to the prospectuses for Direct and Systems.

Financial data pro forma1 for Securitas including Loomis Cash Handling Services AB after the dividend of Securitas Systems AB and Securitas Direct AB

January - June 2006
Security Security Total Listing

MSEK Services USA Services Europe Other Securitas Loomis2 costs3 Eliminations Total
Total sales 10 897 13 350 23 24 270 5 725 -  -22 29 973
Organic sales growth, % 6 6 - 6 6 - - 6
Operating income before amortization 528 878 -151 1 255 17 -37 - 1 235
Operating margin, % 4,8 6,6 - 5,2 0,3 - - 4,1
Amortization of acquisition related intangible fixed assets -16 -24 0 -40 -7 - - -47
Acquisition related restructuring costs - 0 - 0 - - - 0
Operating income after amortization 512 854 -151 1 215 10 -37 - 1 188

Cash flow from operating activities 317 449 -113 653 46 - - 699
Cash flow from operating activities, % 60 51 75 52 271 - - 57

Operating capital employed4 1 294 1 978 440 3 712 2 626 - - 6 338
Operating capital employed as % of sales 4 6 7 - 8 23 - - 11
Goodwill 6 259 5 632 7 11 898 2 646 - - 14 544
Acquisition related intangible fixed assets 30 363 1 394 21 - - 415
Shares in associated companies - - 176 176 - - - 176
Capital employed4 7 583 7 973 624 16 180 5 293 -  - 21 473
Return on capital employed, % 4 15 23 - 17 6 - - 14
Net debt - - 9 284 9 284 2 117 - - 11 401
Shareholders' equity - - 6 896 6 896 3 176 - - 10 072
Net debt equity ratio/multiple - - 1,35 1,35 0,67 - - 1,13

January - December 2005
Security Security Total Listing

MSEK Services USA Services Europe Other Securitas Loomis5 costs Eliminations Total
Total sales 21 616 24 996 43 46 655 11 581 -  -36 58 200
Organic sales growth, % 4 5 - 4 2 - - 4
Operating income before amortization 1 080 1 874 -266 2 688 680 - - 3 368
Operating margin, % 5,0 7,5 - 5,8 5,9 - - 5,8
Amortization of acquisition related intangible fixed assets -33 -40 0 -73 -25 - - -98
Acquisition related restructuring costs - -1 - -1 - - - -1
Operating income after amortization 1 047 1 833 -266 2 614 655 - - 3 269

Cash flow from operating activities 987 1 916 -181 2 722 906 - - 3 628
Cash flow from operating activities, % 91 102 68 101 133 - - 108

Operating capital employed4 1 123 1 288 1 140 3 551 2 372 - - 5 923
Operating capital employed as % of sales 4 5 5 - 8 20 - - 10
Goodwill 6 873 5 587 9 12 469 2 848 - - 15 317
Acquisition related intangible fixed assets 38 290 1 329 31 - - 360
Shares in associated companies - - 179 179 - - - 179
Capital employed4 8 034 7 165 1 329 16 528 5 251 -  - 21 779
Return on capital employed, % 4 13 26 - 16 13 - - 15
Net debt - - 8 433 8 433 2 100 - - 10 533
Shareholders' equity - - 8 095 8 095 3 151 - - 11 246
Net debt equity ratio/multiple - - 1,04 1,04 0,67 - - 0,94

1 Pro forma data have been prepared to illustrate how Securitas including Loomis Cash Handling Services AB would have looked like at the time the of reporting periods above, excluding Securitas Systems AB and Securitas Direct AB.

The pro forma data should not be seen as the formal comparatives for coming periods. These comparatives will be prepared in accordance with IFRS 5 Discontinued operations.
2 Including provision related to the Welo claim of MSEK -373. Excluding this provision the operating income before amortization would have amounted to MSEK 390 with an operating margin of 6.7 percent.